/504051/2024



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT <u>DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-6.</u>

> ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

> > Dated Dispur, 19-03-2024

No.E-467377/DFA/582104 : Shri Dipen Ch. Phukan, Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department is hereby nominated as the Nodal Officer for Panchayat & Rural Development Department in connection with the matters related to CM Dashboard.

Memo No.E-467377/DFA/582104-A,

Dated Dispur, 19-03-2024

Copy to:

- 1. The Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Guwahati-37.
- 2. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Chief Minister's Secretariat with reference to letter U.O. No. CMO/CMDB/ DMI/01/2022/410 dated 15/03/2024.
- 3. Shri Dipen Chandra Phukan, Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, for information and necessary action.
- 4. P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P&RD Deptt., for favour of kind apprisal of Principal Secretary.
- 5. Departmental website.

By order etc., (E-Signed) Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat and Rural Development Department.